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Fulton County DUI Court Email Address 
DUIcourt@fultoncountyga.gov  
 
 
 
Fulton County DUI Court – Main number 
Office: (404) 613-5006 
 
  
 
Bradley Jones – Behavioral Health Program Manager 
Email: Bradley.Jones@fultoncountyga.gov 
185 Central Avenue, SW, Suite T-2655 
Atlanta, GA   30303 
Office: (404) 612-4573 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 
 
Robyn Minefee - Clinical Case Manager – North Location 
Email: Robyn.Minefee@fultoncountyga.gov 
160 Pryor, SW, Courtroom 2K 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office: (404) 612-4422 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 
 
Maria Alvear - Clinical Case Manager – South Location 
Email: Maria.Alvear@fultoncountyga.gov 
160 Pryor, SW, Courtroom 2K 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office: (404) 613-5042 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 
 

Cheryl Egan Fears, LPC – Administrative Coordinator 
Email: Cheryl.Egan-Fears@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 798-1848 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 
River Edge Behavioral Health – (North Location) 
7741 Roswell Rd. Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
Office: (404) 665-8650  
 
River Edge Behavioral Health – (South Location) 
265 Boulevard NE, Atlanta, GA 30312 
Office: (404) 665-8600 
 
 
 

Use the DUI Court email FIRST to 

contact the team. 

Contact Bradley Jones if you HAVE 

NOT heard back from your case 

manager within 24 hours for 

emergency situations. 

Contact Robyn Minefee and Maria 

Alvear with all program related 

concerns, medications, travel 

requests, payments/payment plans, 

community service, and driving 

privileges, etc. 

You may contact your treatment 

provider to inform them of any 

absences but they MUST be approved 

by your case manager first. 

Use to contact case managers and 

program manager. 
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Judicial Correction Services 
132 Mitchell St. Suite 2A 
Atlanta, Ga 30303 
Office: (678) 298-7932 
 
 
Fulton County Conflict Defender 
Fulton County Courthouse – The Carnes Building 
160 Pryor Street, STE J-217 
Atlanta, Ga 30303 
(404) 612-5200 
 
Teri Brown – Public Defender 
Email: Teri.Brown@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 613-3678 

 
Rachel Jenks– Public Defender 
Email: Rachel.Jenks@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 612-5716 
  
 
Fulton County Solicitor’s Office 
Fulton County Courthouse – The Carnes Building 
160 Pryor Street, 3rd Floor 
Atlanta, Ga 30303 
Office: (404) 612-4800 
 
Albert Hopkins – Deputy Assistant Solicitor General 
Email: Albert.Hopkins@fultoncountyga.gov  
Office: (404) 612-8582 
 
Ian Walker – Assistant Solicitor to North Location (even case numbers) 
Email: Ian.Walker@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 612-4800 
 
Andrew Morgan – Assistant Solicitor to North Location (odd case numbers) 
Email: Andrew.Morgan@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 404-612-4800 
 
Angela Waldrop – Assistant Solicitor to South Location (odd case numbers) 
Email: Angela.Waldrop@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 612-4800 
 
Carlos Fernandez – Assistant Solicitor to South Location (even case numbers) 
Email: Carlos.Fernandez@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 612-4800 
 
 

Contact Judicial Corrections 

Services regarding all probation 

matters. 

Contact Teri Brown or Rachel Jenks if 

you need a public defender or 

regarding any representation 

questions. 
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Fulton County Marshal’s Department 
Fulton County Courthouse – The Carnes Building 
160 Pryor Street, 1st Floor 
Atlanta, Ga 30303 
 
Corporal Willie Wiggins 
Email: Willie.Wiggins@fultoncountyga.gov 
Cell: (404) 557-2795 
  
Corporal Tomeca Kanu 
Email: Tomeca.Kanu@fultoncountyga.gov 
(404) 612-9384 
 
Deputy Tremaine Boleware 
Email: Tremaine.Boleware@fultoncountyga.gov  

Contact the Marshal’s regarding 

home visits.  
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